
10 NEW DELHI | FRIDAY, 28 MAY 2021 1
>



11
. <

NEW DELHI | FRIDAY, 28 MAY 2021

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER No. - 2021_MPHID_144006_1 (1st Call)
2021_MPHID_144007_1 (1st Call)

Online percentage rate bids are invited for the following work from registered contractors and
firms of repute fulfilling registration criteria :-

Sl. System Name of work Probable amount Completion Date of Date of
No. tender No. of contract period submission opening

(Rs.Lakh) (Months) of bids of tenders

1. 2021_ Construction of Primary Rs. 372.46 18 (Eighteen) 02.06.2021 Envelope-A
MPHID_ Health Center and Up Lakh Months 10:30 to 22.06.2021
144006_1 Gradation work and 05 21.06.2021 Envelope-B
(1st Call) Nos. Staff quarter with 17:30 22.06.2021

Development Works at Envelope-C
Govt. Hospital at 30.06.2021
Hatod Distt. Indore

2. 2021_ Work of two toilets under Rs. 2.85 02 (Two) 02.06.2021 Envelope-A
MPHID_ renovation scheme Lakh Months 10:30 to 22.06.2021
144007_1 including internal water 21.06.2021 Envelope-B
(1st Call) supply and sanitary 17:30 Not Applicable

fitting and internal Envelope-C
electrification at 30.06.2021
ConsumerForum
No. 1 Indore (MP)

(1) Interested bidders can view the detailed NIT on website www.mphousing.in and https://
www.mptenders.gov.in .

(2) The bid document (s) can be purchased online only as per schedule :-
S.No. (1) 02.06.2021 at 10.30 A.M. To 20.06.2021 at 17.30 Hrs.

(3) Amendments to NIT, if any would be published on website only, and not in newspapers.
(4) (i) Cost of Tender Document (s) Rs.15,000/- and G.S.T. Rs. 2700/-, Total Rs. 17,700/-.

(ii) Cost of Tender Document (s) Rs. 2,000/- and G.S.T. Rs. 360/-, Total Rs. 2,360/-.
Note :- Original Affidavit Other required Document & EMD will be accept ONLINE Only.

MADHYAPRADESHHOUSING& INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENTBOARD

(Manoj Shrivastava)
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Dn.1, Indore
Shopping Complex AB Road, Indore

Tel. 0731-2554888

E-mail : eedn1hbind@mp.gov.in
Website : www.mptenders.gov.in
M.P. Madhyam/100812/2021

MADHYAPRADESHHOUSING& INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENTBOARD

NOTICE INVITING BIDS (IInd Call)
TENDER No. 2021 MPHIDB 142219 Date : 20.05.2021

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR SELECTION OF DEVELOPER FOR “CONSTRUCTION &
DEVELOPMENT OF VARIOUS GOVT FACILITIES AT BURHANPUR UNDER RE-DENSIFICATION

SCHEME OF GOMP – PACKAGE 3”
Government of Madhya Pradesh (GoMP) through MP Housing & Infrastructure Development
Board, Indore (MPHIDB) intends to carry out construction and development of various Govt.
Facilities at Burhanpur under Re-densification Scheme of GoMP- Package 3 ("the Project").
MPHIDB intends to appoint a developer for the project and Govt Facilities being constructed &
developed there under namely Govt. Housing for Ayurvedic College including building services
and site infrastructure at Bahadurpur, Burhanpur (referred to as "the Govt Facilities"). The
selected developer will be provided with Landowner’s rights on land parcel admeasuring 0.72
Ha. (7211 Sqm.) at Shikarpura, Burhanpur (referred to as "Compensatory Land Parcel" or
"CLP") as per RFP Documents. The prospective bidders have to quote the Premium for
Landowner’s rights on the CLP. The Bidder quoting highest Premium will be selected as
developer for the Project. The selected developer has to pay the quoted Premium partly in
monetary terms and partly in kind in the form of cost of construction, development, handing
over and transfer of the Govt Facilities as per provisions of the RFP Document.
The Dy. Housing Commissioner MPHIDB, Indore invites bids from reputed & experienced
entities for Selection of a Developer for the Project, through transparent online tendering
process. RFP documents can be downloaded and purchased from GoMP online tendering
portal https://mptenders.gov.in

RFP Document Cost : Rs. 59,000/- (including GST)
Online sale of RFP Document : 10.06.2021 to 30.06.2021 up to 15.00 Hrs.
Bid Security : Rs. 6.00 Lakhs
Estimated Cost of Govt Facility : Rs. 9.52 Crores
Reserve Price of Premium for CLP : Rs. 12.00 Crores

Complete bids can be submitted online only by 30.06.2021 up to 17.30 Hrs. through the online
tendering portal https://mptenders.gov.in .

DEPUTY HOUSING COMMISSIONER
Circle Indore

Visit us: www.mphousing.in
M.P. Madhyam/100813/2021


